

# **Daytona Beach Christian Academy**

1850 S. Clyde Morris Blvd. | Daytona Beach, FL 32119 PH: (386) 760-4808 FX: (386) 304-7031

E:mail: info@dbcaeagles.com | www.dbcaeaglescom

# Tuition and Fee Schedule | 2025-2026 School Year

## ANNUAL TUITION

K5—12th Grade \$8,250 Exceptional Learners \$10,500 (K-5th Grade)

Scholarship awards are designed to pay a defined figure per school calendar year. Any overage amount must be paid per established monthly payment due on the 1st of each month and before the 5th of each month. After the 5th of the month, a \$25 late charge will be added to your account.

## REGISTRATION FEE—Non-Refundable

Per Student (each) \$100.00

#### MATERIAL/TECHNOLOGY FEE—Non-Refundable

\$400.00 Per Student-Due by July 31, 2025 \$500.00 On or after August 1, 2025

#### **TUTORING FEES**

Scholarship Dependent or Self-Pay-Consult Administration

#### FLVS/DUAL ENROLLMENT

cannot be transferred until this fee is paid in full.

Fees may apply due to scholarship restrictions. Consult with Administration. It is parent's responsibility to verify dates of qualification for both application and enrollment

New Student Testing Fee 1st—12th Grade	\$25.00
Advanced Evaluation Fee –Exceptional Learners	\$75.00

Morning & Aftercare Registration \$15.00 Due Aug 1—per child

Morning (7:00am—7:45am) \$3.00 Daily-Per child

\$15.00 Weekly-Per child

Afternoon (3:05-6:00pm) \$10 Daily/\$50 Weekly-Per child Afternoon (3:05-4:00pm) \$6 Daily/\$30 Weekly-Per child

\$10 Per child for the first 5 minutes Late Fees Aftercare: \$2 Per child each additional minute

\$25.00 Weekly—per child

MC/AC PMTS ARE DUE WEEKLY ON **3 TIMES LATE PICK-UP WILL** MONDAY FOLLOWING CARE REVOKE AFTERCARE PRIVILEDGES





# We accept the Step Up for Students scholarships. To apply, visit:

www.stepupforstudents.org

FTC

Florida Tax Credit

FES-EO

Family Empowerment Scholarship **Equal Opportunities** 

♦ FES-UA

Family Empowerment Scholarship Unique Abilities (Formerly Gardiner-McKay-PLSA)



We require all of our students to wear uniforms. To purchase the following, visit:

> www.blazincreationz.com/dbca 386-334-0902 | 877-470-2952

- 3-4 logo polo shirts
- 1 logo jacket or sweatshirt
- 1 logo PE tshirt
- 1 logo PE short or sweatpant

Adult volunteers are required to wear a logoed PE shirt when attending field trips.

FES-UA accounts may be billed for tutoring according to academic need which may be above or beyond actual scholarship award amount. Scholarship arship will be billed accordingly and any overage will be parent's responsibility.

LATE FEES: If tuition is paid after the 5th of the month or MC/AC 2 weeks late (late fees will apply automatically). \$25.00 NSF FEES: 1 NSF check allowed per year– any additional payments must be cash or cashier's check. \$25.00 EARLY WITHDRAWAL FEE: Parent paid only when student transfers before the end of the school year. Student records \$100.00

We accept cash or check in the office or credit cards and ACH online (fees apply)